



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 01/28/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1J3104

01/28/2025

Project ID: 0818000018

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY NEAR BIG BEAR LAKE AT VARIOUS
LOCATIONS FROM ARROWBEAR DRIVE TO ROUTE 38

Contract Code: A

Location: 08-SBd-18-34.0/44.3

Number of Items: 86

CSP, structural concrete, and CMS system.

DBE - 20.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACPTST-P018(064)E

Proposals Issued: 9 Total Number of Working Days: 120 Overrun/Underrun: \$1,192,217.85

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$4,851,793.65 % Over/Under Est: 24.57%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$6,044,011.50	VC2100003423	INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION 6001 PARK DR WRIGHTWOOD CA 92397	CSLB# 1074144 Phone (760) 281-0188
2	\$6,557,700.00	VC0000008361	BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. 2900 BRISTOL STREET D204 COSTA MESA CA 92626	CSLB# 00720483 Phone (951) 674-7352
3	\$7,677,678.00	VC0000007931	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	CSLB# 00615876 Phone (949) 252-0441
4	\$11,833,918.68	VC0000008079	PAVE-TECH INC. 3043 HARDING STREET CARLSBAD CA 92008	CSLB# 00720394 Phone (760) 637-5080 Fax (760) 637-5082

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	5,550.00	5,550.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	120.0	2,315.00	277,800.00
0004	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4.0	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10.0	200.00	2,000.00
0006	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	LUMP SUM	4,400.00	4,400.00
0007	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	27,100.00	27,100.00
0008	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	576,000.00	576,000.00
0009	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	120.0	740.00	88,800.00
0010	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	8.0	87.00	696.00
0011	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	240.0	125.00	30,000.00
0012	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	240.0	82.00	19,680.00
0013	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	6.0	8,857.00	53,142.00
0014	129108	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	1,230.00	1,230.00
0015	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	33,900.00	33,900.00
0016	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	5,925.00	5,925.00
0017	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	15,000.0	0.35	5,250.00
0018	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	6,000.0	7.04	42,240.00
0019	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
0020	131201	TEMPORARY CREEK DIVERSION SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,800.00	8,800.00
0021	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	18,200.0	1.06	19,292.00
0022	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	222,138.00	222,138.00
0023	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	6,150.00	6,150.00
0024	146007	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	16,741.00	16,741.00
0025	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	3,000.0	6.59	19,770.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	115,400.00	115,400.00
0027	198250	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT	SQYD	3,610.0	152.91	552,005.10
0028	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1.0	2,600.00	2,600.00
0029	210252	BONDED FIBER MATRIX (SQFT)	SQFT	158,000.0	0.34	53,720.00
0030	210280	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (BLANKET)	SQFT	124,000.0	0.72	89,280.00
0031	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	35.0	30.00	1,050.00
0032	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	120.0	237.00	28,440.00
0033	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	0.4	14,000.00	5,600.00
0034	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	250.0	651.00	162,750.00
0035	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	230.0	15.00	3,450.00
0036	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	49.0	15.50	759.50
0037	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	750.0	13.00	9,750.00
0038	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	10.0	222.00	2,220.00
0039	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.9	1,162.00	1,045.80
0040	398001	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (SQFT)	SQFT	6,150.0	6.60	40,590.00
0041	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	650.0	10.00	6,500.00
0042	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	610.0	35.00	21,350.00
0043	498052	60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	27.0	3,800.00	102,600.00
0044	F 510092	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, HEADWALL	CY	84.0	3,516.00	295,344.00
0045	F 510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	56.0	1,765.00	98,840.00
0046	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	21.0	930.00	19,530.00
0047	F 510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	2.1	6,126.00	12,864.60
0048	560226	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	18,100.0	8.08	146,248.00
0049	560227	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (VERSATILE TRUSS)	LB	18,100.0	0.80	14,480.00
0050	560230	ALUMINUM WALKWAY GRATING (VERSATILE TRUSS)	SQFT	120.0	143.00	17,160.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	F 610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	10.0	920.00	9,200.00
0052	665038	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.138" THICK)	LF	1,630.0	379.00	617,770.00
0053	700641	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE INLET (.168" THICK)	LF	54.0	1,381.00	74,574.00
0054	705023	36" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	16.0	2,860.00	45,760.00
0055	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	1,580.0	248.00	391,840.00
0056	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	8.0	2,808.00	22,464.00
0057	710152	REMOVE HEADWALL	EA	10.0	5,071.00	50,710.00
0058	710162	REMOVE DRAINAGE JUNCTION STRUCTURE	EA	1.0	8,725.00	8,725.00
0059	710360	CLEANING, INSPECTING, AND PREPARING CULVERT (LF)	LF	560.0	67.00	37,520.00
0060	710380	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	63.0	330.00	20,790.00
0061	710384	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	220.0	383.00	84,260.00
0062	710390	36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER	LF	220.0	688.00	151,360.00
0063	F 750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,410.0	9.00	21,690.00
0064	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	130.0	1.25	162.50
0065	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	EA	26.0	48.00	1,248.00
0066	810250	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	130.0	123.00	15,990.00
0067	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	52.0	169.00	8,788.00
0068	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	1,130.0	48.00	54,240.00
0069	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	25.0	61.00	1,525.00
0070	016827	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST) (EMBEDDED IN ROCK)	LF	230.0	139.00	31,970.00
0071	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	540.0	74.16	40,046.40
0072	F 839521	CABLE RAILING	LF	262.0	101.00	26,462.00
0073	839544	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)	EA	2.0	6,500.00	13,000.00
0074	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	2.0	2,900.00	5,800.00
0075	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	2.0	8,600.00	17,200.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
INTERSTATE CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0076	839588	BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-F)	EA	4.0	5,527.00	22,108.00
0077	F 839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	45.0	1,213.00	54,585.00
0078	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	1,150.0	15.00	17,250.00
0079	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	50.0	92.00	4,600.00
0080	840583	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,150.0	22.14	69,741.00
0081	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	3,580.0	6.77	24,236.60
0082	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	STA	1.6	10,450.00	16,720.00
0083	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,845.00	1,845.00
0084	871200	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	341,000.00	341,000.00
0085	871300	CAMERA SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	51,050.00	51,050.00
0086	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	398,000.00	398,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$6,044,011.50

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	7,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0002	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0003	1,200.00	144,000.00	2,600.00	312,000.00	300.00	36,000.00
0004	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
0005	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00	200.00	2,000.00
0006	17,500.00	17,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
0007	30,000.00	30,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	36,850.00	36,850.00
0008	430,414.00	430,414.00	987,000.00	987,000.00	2,484,819.00	2,484,819.00
0009	500.00	60,000.00	600.00	72,000.00	1,200.00	144,000.00
0010	80.00	640.00	100.00	800.00	56.00	448.00
0011	80.00	19,200.00	75.00	18,000.00	190.25	45,660.00
0012	80.00	19,200.00	60.00	14,400.00	75.80	18,192.00
0013	7,500.00	45,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	5,400.00	32,400.00
0014	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
0015	50,000.00	50,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0016	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0017	0.90	13,500.00	0.35	5,250.00	0.28	4,200.00
0018	8.70	52,200.00	10.00	60,000.00	16.40	98,400.00
0019	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0020	75,000.00	75,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00	3,582.77	3,582.77
0021	0.55	10,010.00	0.60	10,920.00	0.74	13,468.00
0022	190,000.00	190,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00	180,600.00	180,600.00
0023	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0024	27,500.00	27,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
0025	9.00	27,000.00	8.00	24,000.00	15.73	47,190.00
0026	55,000.00	55,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	97,645.00	97,645.00
0027	3.50	12,635.00	5.30	19,133.00	1.00	3,610.00
0028	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,090.00	2,090.00
0029	0.30	47,400.00	0.30	47,400.00	0.26	41,080.00
0030	0.60	74,400.00	0.65	80,600.00	0.58	71,920.00
0031	30.00	1,050.00	10.00	350.00	24.30	850.50
0032	840.00	100,800.00	300.00	36,000.00	1,500.00	180,000.00
0033	27,500.00	11,000.00	3,500.00	1,400.00	5,000.00	2,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	750.00	187,500.00	739.00	184,750.00	4,500.00	1,125,000.00
0035	19.00	4,370.00	12.00	2,760.00	10.00	2,300.00
0036	50.00	2,450.00	12.00	588.00	10.00	490.00
0037	12.00	9,000.00	12.00	9,000.00	10.00	7,500.00
0038	280.00	2,800.00	140.00	1,400.00	127.00	1,270.00
0039	3,500.00	3,150.00	1,400.00	1,260.00	1,275.00	1,147.50
0040	30.00	184,500.00	17.00	104,550.00	43.25	265,987.50
0041	24.00	15,600.00	10.00	6,500.00	19.20	12,480.00
0042	72.00	43,920.00	100.00	61,000.00	122.50	74,725.00
0043	2,600.00	70,200.00	1,775.00	47,925.00	6,000.00	162,000.00
0044	3,800.00	319,200.00	5,760.00	483,840.00	2,550.00	214,200.00
0045	7,150.00	400,400.00	5,785.00	323,960.00	1,293.00	72,408.00
0046	1,575.00	33,075.00	5,700.00	119,700.00	11,950.00	250,950.00
0047	4,500.00	9,450.00	5,800.00	12,180.00	23,425.00	49,192.50
0048	7.00	126,700.00	7.85	142,085.00	9.00	162,900.00
0049	0.85	15,385.00	0.58	10,498.00	1.00	18,100.00
0050	165.00	19,800.00	150.00	18,000.00	200.00	24,000.00
0051	680.00	6,800.00	550.00	5,500.00	875.00	8,750.00
0052	660.00	1,075,800.00	1,275.00	2,078,250.00	1,605.00	2,616,150.00
0053	1,650.00	89,100.00	1,200.00	64,800.00	3,200.00	172,800.00
0054	2,625.00	42,000.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	2,905.00	46,480.00
0055	165.00	260,700.00	100.00	158,000.00	100.00	158,000.00
0056	7,875.00	63,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00
0057	10,000.00	100,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00	2,500.00	25,000.00
0058	5,500.00	5,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0059	65.00	36,400.00	55.00	30,800.00	49.20	27,552.00
0060	330.00	20,790.00	295.00	18,585.00	281.92	17,760.96
0061	345.00	75,900.00	345.00	75,900.00	256.21	56,366.20
0062	600.00	132,000.00	615.00	135,300.00	701.54	154,338.80
0063	8.00	19,280.00	7.00	16,870.00	20.00	48,200.00
0064	1.60	208.00	2.00	260.00	10.00	1,300.00
0065	60.00	1,560.00	70.00	1,820.00	12.00	312.00
0066	110.00	14,300.00	110.00	14,300.00	100.00	13,000.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0067	155.00	8,060.00	20.00	1,040.00	420.00	21,840.00
0068	70.00	79,100.00	70.00	79,100.00	41.50	46,895.00
0069	125.00	3,125.00	140.00	3,500.00	95.25	2,381.25
0070	180.00	41,400.00	105.00	24,150.00	450.00	103,500.00
0071	109.00	58,860.00	135.00	72,900.00	115.00	62,100.00
0072	164.00	42,968.00	137.00	35,894.00	125.00	32,750.00
0073	7,875.00	15,750.00	7,050.00	14,100.00	5,250.00	10,500.00
0074	3,950.00	7,900.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00
0075	8,400.00	16,800.00	6,700.00	13,400.00	4,750.00	9,500.00
0076	5,000.00	20,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
0077	1,560.00	70,200.00	795.00	35,775.00	2,550.00	114,750.00
0078	21.00	24,150.00	12.70	14,605.00	10.50	12,075.00
0079	210.00	10,500.00	70.00	3,500.00	86.00	4,300.00
0080	19.00	59,850.00	20.00	63,000.00	20.00	63,000.00
0081	6.00	21,480.00	6.00	21,480.00	3.50	12,530.00
0082	8,200.00	13,120.00	18,500.00	29,600.00	3,000.00	4,800.00
0083	5,250.00	5,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
0084	355,000.00	355,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	269,400.00	269,400.00
0085	72,500.00	72,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	41,500.00	41,500.00
0086	650,200.00	650,200.00	575,000.00	575,000.00	1,560,131.70	1,560,131.70
Bid Amount:		\$6,557,700.00			\$7,677,678.00	\$11,833,918.68

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 85 (100%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 59 (100%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 60 (100%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 61 (100%)
	NU-LINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 62 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 21 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 65 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 68 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 70 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 72 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 73 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 74 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 75 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 76 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 78 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 79 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 80 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 81 (100%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 44 (11%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 45 (4%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 47 (35%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 77 (15%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 71 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 34 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007931	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	ITEM 8 (23%)
	QUALITY TRAFFIC CONTROL FONTANA CA	992622	TRAFFIC CONTROL

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 80 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 81 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE INC COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 82 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 34 (20%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 35 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 36 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 37 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 38 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	HMA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	ITEM 42 (20%)
	CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. BLOOMINGTON CA	685954	COLD PLANE
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 85 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 43 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 48 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 49 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 50 (100%)
	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	ITEM 86 (3%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	FERREIRA COASTAL CONSTRUCTION CO RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	985180	MOBILIZATION
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 12 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 18 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (21%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 11 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 13 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 14 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 21 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 67 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 68 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 69 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 70 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 72 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 73 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 75 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 76 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 79 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 59 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 60 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 61 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 62 (100%)
	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	ITEM 86 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	LAMASSU UTILITY SERVICES, INC. LOOMIS CA	1017757	MOBILIZATION
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 32 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 34 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 40 (100%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 42 (26%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 44 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	AGG. BASE
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	HMA
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	REMOVE AC
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	COLD PLANE AC
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	HEADWALL

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 45 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 46 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 47 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 51 (75%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 52 (90%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	DRAIN. INLET
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ANCHORS
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	PIPE STRUCTURE
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	CONCRETE BACKFILL
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	STEEL PIPE
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 53 (80%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008079	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	ITEM 54 (100%)
	HIGH DESERT UNDERGROUND INC APPLE VALLEY CA	444032	INLET

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	ITEM 22 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	ITEM 23 (100%)
	MOUNTAINVIEW BIOLOGICAL CONSULTING WINCHESTER CA	201813610249	ITEM 24 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 65 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 68 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 69 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 72 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 78 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	BID ITEMS 69-70
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	BID ITEMS 72-76
	TRINITY FENCE RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	BID ITEMS 78-79

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 59 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 86 (2.31%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	BID ITEMS 59-62
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES VISTA CA	997520	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR SCOPE
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 83 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 84 (100%)
	DB ELECTRIC, INC. EASTVALE CA	1010474	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 1 (17%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 80 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 86 (2.31%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	LCP FOR THEIR SCOPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	BID ITEMS 80-81
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	MOBILIZAITON FOR THEIR SCOPE
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 7 (100%)
	COVARRUBIAS TRAFFIC CONTROL MORENO VALLEY CA	1081470	ITEM 8 (100%)
	ROUCH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 43 (28.35%)
	ROUCH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 44 (16%)
	ROUCH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 45 (3.24%)
	ROUCH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 46 (11.3%)
	ROUCH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 47 (9.78%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEEL
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	ITEM 77 (13.53%)
	ROUGH REBAR DOWNEY CA	954751	FURNISH & INSTALL REINFORCING STEE
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 32 (5.33%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (4.64%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	ITEM 44 (7.24%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR ITEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008361	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR ITEM
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS ORANGE CA	N/A	QC FOR ITEM
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 17 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 28 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 29 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 30 (100%)
	PACIFIC RESTORATION GROUP LAKE ELSINORE CA	685511	ITEM 31 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 59 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 60 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 61 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 62 (100%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	ITEM 86 (3.76%)
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	CLEANING, INSPECTING & PREPARE CULVERT
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	18" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	24" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	36" CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINER
	NULINE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC VISTA CA	997520	MOBILIZATION FOR CIPP
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 28 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 29 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 30 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	MOVE IN/ OUT EROSION CONTROL
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	BONCED FIBER MATRIX
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	FIBER ROLLS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 43 (13.34%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 44 (17.34%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 45 (11.61%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 47 (32.98%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 77 (9.81%)
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR CIDH PILE
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR HEADWALLS
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR DRAINAGE INLETS
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR MINOR STRUCTURES
	DRS REBAR INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITIONS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 83 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 85 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	MAINTAINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	CMS SIGN SYSTEM
	CALIFORNIA PROFESIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. LA PUENTE CA	793907	CAMERA SYSTEMS
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 80 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 81 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 86 (3.76%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	PAVEMENT MARKER (RECESSED)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	6" TWO-COMPONENT PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	MOBILZATION FOR STRIPING
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 21 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 65 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 68 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 69 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 70 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8" STEEL POST)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8" STEEL POST) (EMBEDDED IN ROCK)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 72 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 73 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 74 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 75 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 76 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	CABLE RAILING
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	END ENCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2100003423	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	BURIED POST END ANCHOR (TYPE B-F)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 78 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	ITEM 79 (100%)
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	REMOVE GUARDRAIL
	TRINITY FENCE CO. RIVERSIDE CA	1062599	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	ITEM 27 (100%)
	RE CHAFFEE CONSTRUCTION INC. WRIGHTWOOD CA	897948	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT